502081733 10/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tom GRIFFITH	10/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rampf Molds Industries Inc.	
Street Address:	90 Western Parkway	
City:	Hagerstown	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21740	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29433606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3152338320

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 315-233-8300

Email: Ivanantwerp@burrandbrown.com

Correspondent Name: BURR & BROWN Address Line 1: PO BOX 7068

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13261-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	980_004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Burr
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif source=Declaration-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029061 FRAME: 0956 \$40.00 2943360

Attorney Docket No.: 980 004

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET AND ASSIGNMENT				
Title of Invention:	DECORATIVE CONCRE	FE, UNIT		
As the below named	Linventor, I hereby declare tha	it:		
[X] The attac	ched application, or			
United States application or PCT International Application Number filed on				
I believe that I am to application.	ge that any willful false staten	norized to be made by me. inal joint inventor of a claimed invention in the nent made in this declaration is punishable under ore than five (5) years, or both.		
ASSIGNMENT: In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
	Name of Assignce:	Rampf Molds Industries Inc.		
	Address of Assignee:	90 Western Maryland Parkway Hagerstown, MD 21740 United States of America		
Lumitariae dananda	meies and possessions, in the it se granted therefor for which t	eright, title and interest for the United States, its invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters he undersigned have executed an application for patent		

TOWARDEN VV	Date: Oct 1, 2012
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor	
laventor/Assignor:	
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor	
Inventor/Assignor:	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor	
Inventor/Assignor:	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor	
Inventor/Assignor:	Dme:
Legal Name of Invertor/Assignor	
Inventor/Assignor:	Date:

PATENT REEL: 029061 FRAME: 0958

RECORDED: 10/02/2012